

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.4536/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2023 in CRA No.507/2023 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

SANDEEP JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 14652/2025 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 66878/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 04-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIAFor Petitioner(s) : Dr. Rajendra Pandey, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR (N.P.)
Ms. Ayushi Pandey, Adv. (N.P.)
Ms. Shireesha Sharma, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Nimish Arjaria, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Ram Ji Dwivedi, Adv. (N.P.)For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ravi Sharma, D.A.G.
Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Katare, Adv.
Mrs. Rajnandani Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR
Ms. Minakshi Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. List the matter on 13.01.2026.

(NEHA GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)